dangerous substances prescribed by a A physician assistant licensed 

in this state pursuant to a practice agreement. 

F.  Pharmacies and pharmacists may rely on the Board of Medical 

Licensure and Supervision list of physician assistants who have 

reported completion of six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) or 

more postgraduate clinical experience hours and are thus entitled to 

prescribe without a practice agreement. 

SECTION 3.     REPEALER     59 O.S. 2021, Section 353.1, as last 

amended by Section 1, Chapter 343, O.S.L. 2025 (59 O.S. Supp. 2025,